GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

INCIDENTS OF BIRD HIT AT JAIPUR AIRPORT .
24 Shri Om Prakash Mathur

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALCIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of incidents of bird hit that occurred at Jaipur airport during the last one year;
(b) whether the main reason for large number of birds hovering around the airport is the absence of a high boundary wall around the airport due to which people living nearby throw carcasses of animals there;

and

(c) whether any concrete action has been taken by Government to check this practice?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(2):- The number of bird hits reported at Jaipur airport from October, 2009 till date is 19.

(b) and (c):- No, Sir. The boundary walls around the airport are as per specified standards. No carcasses of animals are being thrown inside the airport.

